
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 

 MIZORAM BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION  

WORKERS’ WELFARE BOARD 

*** 

No.B.13015/1/2020-WB(LESDE)                      Dated Aizawl, The 10
th

 January 2020 

SANCTION ORDER 

Sanction is hereby accorded not exceeding a sum of Rs 2,38,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty 

Eight Thousand only) from Mizoram Building & Other Construction Workers’ Welfare Fund 

on account of Medical Benefit to the following beneficiaries: 

SL.No. MEMBER ADDRESS REG. NO.  DAY AMNT 

1 Lalnunpari Seling 10406(A)2019 13 13000 

2 HV Lalhmachhuani Sihphir 9389(A)2019 13 13000 

3 Malsawmsanga Muanna Veng 12209(A)2019 19 19000 

4 J Zokailiana Bawngkawn 13339(A)2019 17 17000 

5 C Lalbiakliani Chuhvel K5540 4 4000 

6 Lalhlunmawia Chanmari West MBO00000002 33 33000 

7 PC Lalbiakdiki Hlimem 14367(A)2019 22 22000 

8 Liantluangi Suangpuilawn 14124(A)2019 9 9000 

9 Lalpekhlua Rangvamual BSUP 15556(A)2019 45 45000 

10 Lalnunthari Sihphir Neihbawih 9253(A)2019 8 8000 

11 Laldinpuii Muallungthu 10231/RN663(A)2018 25 25000 

12 K Lalrinpuii Chhinga Veng 16078(A)2019 5 5000 

13 R Vanlalchhuanawmi AOC Veng  Serchhip 391/RN(S)2019 10 10000 

14 Lalfakzuala Muallungthu 10232/RN719(R)2018 15 15000 

 

SL. No. BANK ACCOUNT NO MEMBER IFS Code AMOUNT 

1 97000382421 Lalnunpari SBIN0RRMIGB 13000 

2 25029028543 HV Lalhmachhuani SBIN0RRMIGB 13000 

3 97008543289 Malsawmsanga SBIN0RRMIGB 19000 

4 10717895765 J Zokailiana SBIN0007059 17000 

5 20201092609 C Lalbiakliani SBIN0005836 4000 

6 97010873745 Lalhlunmawia SBIN0RRMIGB 33000 

7 97005233917 PC Lalbiakdiki SBIN0RRMIGB 22000 

8 97002109427 Liantluangi SBIN0RRMIGB 9000 

9 97010965795 Lalpekhlua SBIN0RRMIGB 45000 

10 97008879037 Lalnunthari SBIN0RRMIGB 8000 

11 97004177543 Laldinpuii SBIN0RRMIGB 25000 

12 20278923284 K Lalrinpuii SBIN0016358 5000 

13 97003829717 R Vanlalchhuanawmi SBIN0RRMIGB 10000 

14 97003680594 Lalfakzuala SBIN0RRMIGB 15000 

 

Note:     As per Notification of Workers Welfare Scheme (4
th

 Amendment), Rs.1,000/- per 

day is payable with effect from 25.02.2019. 

Sd/- 

LALMALSAWMA 

Secretary 

Mizoram Building & Others Construction 

Workers’ Welfare Board 

 



No.B.13015/1/2020-WB(LESDE)                                     Dated Aizawl, The  10
th

 January 2020 

Copy to, 

1. District Labour & Employment Officer, Aizawl District for information. 

2.  Guard File/Office Copy. 

 

 

               (LALMALSAWMA) 

       Secretary 

           Mizoram Building & Others Construction 

         Workers’ Welfare Board 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 


